## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Chula ab a at Maraia .1 1

Sty	lesheet	Version	v1.1

Г

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Dismissal Order					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
	Execution Date							
CHUN-IL KOH	CHUN-IL KOH 01/04/2011							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	lame: JOYCE TAEYA КОН							
Street Address:	2352 LINWOOD AVE #2E							
City:	FORT LEE							
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY							
Postal Code:	07024							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 10		10501	0501014					
Application Number: 11		11696	696139		V			
Application Number: 1177		11773	828		10501014			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 973-403-3155								
Email: jbick@bracheichler.com								
Correspondent Name: Jonathan Bick								
Address Line 1: 101 Eisenhower Parkway								
Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			YAN026-263273					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jonathan Bick					
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				37 CFR 1.63).				
Total Attachments: 1 source=KOH#page1.tif								

## CLOSED



It having been reported to the Court that the above-captioned matter has been settled,

IT IS on this 23<sup>RD</sup> day of October, 2012

ORDERED THAT this matter be and hereby is dismissed without costs and with prejudice,

subject to the right, upon good cause shown within sixty (60) days, to reopen the action if the settlement is not consummated.

HON. KEVIN MC

United States District Judge

Orig.: Clerk of the Court cc: Hon. Michael A. Hammer, U.S.M.J. All Parties File

**RECORDED: 03/29/2013**